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rgb —> rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle
according to CIE R1-47:2009 for sSRGB display.,=0%

16 step elementary hue circle with huesh,y, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code L%
r00j=R 50.9
125 52.2
150j 63.1
175 727
j00g=J 83.6
259 90.8
509 85.9
759 84.1
g00b=G 85.1
g25b 87.1
g50b 79.1
g75b 70.1
b00r=B 59.3
b25r 38.3
b50r 57.3
b75r 52.5

5 step equidistant grey scalet.*

Code L%
n00Ow=N 0.0

n025w 23.8
no50w 47.7
n075w 71.4
nl00w=wW  95.4

a* a

b*,

-4.2

=0.0,238,47.7,715,95.4

b*,

C*aba  hap

92.3
109.7
104.0 127.2
93.8
67.4
50.2
425
43.4
56.1 271.7
104.4 300.1
110.4 328.6
824 357.0

C*ab,a hab
0.0 0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0 0.0

325.3 0.250.250.2
325.1 0.50 0.50 0.5
325.1 0.750.750.7

rgb —> rgbh*

1.00 0.00 0.0
1.000.25 0.0
1.00 0.50 0.0
1.000.75 0.0
1.00 1.00 0.0
0.751.000.0
0.501.000.0
0.251.000.0
0.001.000.0
0.001.000.5
0.001.001.0
0.000.501.0
0.000.001.0
0.500.001.0
1.000.00 1.0
1.000.00 0.9

rgb —> rgh*
0.00 0.00 0.0

1.001.00 1.0
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rgb —> rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle
according to CIE R1-47:2009 for SRGB display.,=0%

3 colours of the elementary hues RIGBhgp 5= 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7]

Code L* a*y b*,
r00j=R 50.9 78.1 37.1
0,5(R+N) 25.4 39.0 18.5
05(R+W) 731 390 185
j00g=J 836 -34 842
0,5(J+N) 418 -1.7 421
05(J+W) 895 -1.7 421
g00b=G 85.1 -64.2 205
05(G+N) 425 -321 102
05(G+W) 902 -32.1 10.2
boor=B 59.3 17 -56.0
05(B+N) 296 08 -28.0
05(B+W) 774 08 -28.0

5 step equidistant grey scalet.*

Code L* a*y b*,
no0Ow=N 0.0 0.0 0.0
n025w 238 0.0 0.0
no50w 47.7 0.0 0.0
n075w 714 0.0 0.0
n100w=wW 95.4 0.0 0.0

C*aba
86.4
43.2
43.2

84.3
421
42.1

67.4
33.7
33.7

56.1
28.0
28.0

=0.0,238,47.7,71.5,95.4

C*ab‘a

hap rgb —> rgb*

254 1.00 0.00 0.0
25.4 0.500.00 0.0]
25.4 1.000.50 0.5
92.3 1.00 1.00 0.0
92.3 0.50 0.50 0.0]
92.3 1.001.00 0.5
162.2  0.00 1.00 0.0}
162.2  0.000.50 0.0}
162.2  0.501.00 0.5
271.7 0.000.00 1.0}
271.7 0.000.00 0.5
271.7 0.500.50 1.0}

rgb —> rgb*

0.00 0.00 0.0
0.250.250.2
0.50 0.50 0.5
0.750.75 0.7
1.00 1.00 1.0

Nap
0.0
325.3
325.1
325.1
0.0

rgb —> rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle
according to CIE R1-47:2009 for SRGB display.,=1,2%

16 step elementary hue circle with hueshay 5= 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code L
r00j=R 52.0
125 55.0
150j 64.5
175 73.4
j00g=J 83.7
259 91.0
509 86.2
759 84.2
g00b=G 85.3
925b 87.3
g50b 79.4
g75b 70.5
b00r=B 60.1
b25r 39.4
b50r 58.1
b75r 53.5

5 step equidistant grey scalet*

Code L
n00Ow=N 10.9
n025w 321
no50w 53.1
n075w 74.2
nl00w=wW 95.4

a'a

79.6

b*,

-4.0

=10.9,32.0,53.2,74.3,95.4

Craba
83.4
87.0
76.7
75.0

79.7

hap

hap
0.0
325.6
325.5
3235
0.0

rgb —> rgb*

1.00 0.00 0.0)
1.00 0.25 0.0
1.00 0.50 0.0)
1.000.75 0.0
1.00 1.00 0.0
0.751.00 0.0
0.501.000.0
0.251.000.0
0.001.000.0
0.001.000.5
0.001.001.0
0.000.501.0
0.000.001.0
0.500.00 1.0
1.000.00 1.0
1.000.00 0.9

rgb —> rgb*

0.00 0.00 0.0
0.250.250.2
0.50 0.50 0.5¢
0.750.75 0.7!
1.001.00 1.0
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rgb —> rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle
according to CIE R1-47:2009 for SRGB display.,=1,2%

3 colours of the elementary hues RIGBh,p, 5 = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7|

Code L* a*y b*,
r00j=R 52.0 75.2 35.9
0,5(R+N) 315 37.6 17.9
05(R+W) 737 376 17.9
j00g=J 837 -32 807
0,5(J+N) 47.3 -1.6 403
05(J+W) 895 -1.6 403
g00b=G 85.3 -62.8 20.1
05(G+N) 481 -314 100
0,5(G+W) 90.3 -314 10.0
boor=B 60.1 16 -54.8
05(B+N) 355 0.8 -27.4
05(B+W) 777 08 -27.4

5 step equidistant grey scalet.*

Code L* a*y b*a
n00Ow=N 109 0.0 0.0
n025w 321 00 0.0
nosow 531 0.0 0.0
n075w 742 0.0 0.0
n100w=wW 95.4 0.0 0.0

C*aba
83.4
41.7
41.7

80.7
40.3
40.3

66.0
33.0
33.0

54.8
27.4
27.4

-8
(o8]
-
hap rgb —> rgb* D
Q
254 1.00 0.00 0.0p —_—
25.4  0.500.000.0p (,ﬂ
25.4  1.000.50 0.5p ~
2
92.3 1.00 1.00 0.0p o
923 0.50 0.50 0.0p S
92.3 1.001.00 0.5p .
162.2  0.001.00 0.0p
162.2  0.000.50 0.0p
162.2  0.501.000.50
271.7 0.000.00 1.0p
271.7 0.000.000.5p
271.7 0.500.50 1.0p

=10.9,32.0,53.2,74.3,95.4

Nap
0.0
325.6
325.5
3235
0.0

rgb —> rgb*

0.00 0.00 0.0
0.250.250.2
0.50 0.50 0.5
0.750.75 0.7
1.00 1.00 1.0

KE170-3N, LAB*la0, adapted=not adapted

KE170-4N, LAB*la0, adapted=not adapted

KE171-3N, LAB*la2, adapted=not adapted

KE171-4N, LAB*la2, adapted=not adapted

rgb —> rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle
according to CIE R1-47:2009 for sSRGB display.,=0,6%

16 step elementary hue circle with hueﬂnab‘a: 25.4,92.3,162.2, 271.7

Code L
r00j=R 51.4
125j 53.8
150j 63.8
r75j 73.1
j00g=J 83.6
259 90.9
50g 86.1
759 84.1
g00b=G 85.2
g25b 87.2
g50b 79.2
g75b 70.3
b0Or=B 59.7
b25r 38.9
b50r 57.7
b75r 53.0

5 step equidistant grey scalet*

Code L%
n00Ow=N 5.6
n025w 28.1
n050w 50.5
n075w 73.0
nl00w=wW  95.4

80.9

b*y
36.5
61.3
68.0
74.6
82.4

-55.4
-89.4
-56.7
-4.1

=5.6,28.1,50.5,72.9, 95.4

hap

25.4
421
58.8
75.5
824 922
925 109.7
102.1 127.2
929 1447
66.7 162.2
49.8
421
43.0
55.4
103.4 300.1
108.8 328.6
81.0 357.0

C*aba
84.9
91.3
79.5
77.0

C*aba  hap
0.0 0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0 0.0

325.1 0.250.250.2
324.8 0.500.50 0.5
323.7 0.750.750.7!

rgb —> rgh*

1.00 0.00 0.0
1.00 0.25 0.0
1.00 0.50 0.0)
1.000.75 0.0
1.00 1.00 0.0)
0.751.000.0
0.501.000.0
0.251.000.0
0.001.000.0
0.001.000.5
0.001.001.0
0.000.501.0
0.000.001.0
0.500.001.0
1.000.00 1.0
1.000.000.9

rgb —> rgh*
0.000.00 0.0

1.001.00 1.0
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rgb —> rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle
according to CIE R1-47:2009 for sSRGB display.,=0,6%

3 colours of the elementary hues RJGBTIah’a: 25.4,92.3,162.2, 271.7)

Code L* a*y b*,
r00j=R 51.4 76.6 36.5
0,5(R+N) 285 38.3 18.2
0,5(R+W) 73.4 38.3 18.2
j00g=J 836 -32 824
0,5(3+N) 446 -16 412
0,5(J+W) 89.5 -1.6 41.2
g00b=G 85.2 -63.5 20.3
0,5(G+N) 45.4 -31.7 10.1
0,5(G+W) 90.3 -31.7 101
b0Or=B 59.7 1.7 -55.4
05(B+N) 327 08 -27.7
05(B+W) 776 08 -27.7

5 step equidistant grey scalet*

Code L* a*y b*,
n000w=N 5.6 0.0 0.0
n025w 281 0.0 0.0
no50w 505 0.0 0.0
n075w 73.0 0.0 0.0
n100w=W 954 0.0 0.0

C*aba
84.9
42.4
42.4

82.4
41.2
41.2

66.7
33.3
333

55.4
27.7
277

=5.6,28.1,50.5,72.9,95.4

C*aba
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

hap rgh —> rgb*

25.4 1.000.00 0.0
254 0.50 0.00 0.0
25.4 1.000.50 0.5
92.2 1.00 1.00 0.0
92.2 0.50 0.50 0.0]
92.2 1.001.00 0.5
162.2  0.001.00 0.0}
162.2  0.000.50 0.0}
162.2  0.501.00 0.5
271.7 0.000.00 1.0}
271.7 0.000.00 0.5
271.7 0.500.50 1.0}

rgb —> rgb*

0.00 0.00 0.0
0.250.250.2
0.50 0.50 0.5
0.750.75 0.7
1.00 1.00 1.0

hap
0.0
325.1
324.8
323.7
0.0

rgb —> rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle
according to CIE R1-47:2009 for sSRGB display.,=2,5%

16 step elementary hue circle with huesnab‘a: 25.4,92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code L*
r00j=R 53.0
r25j 57.1
150j 65.7
r75j 74.0
j00g=J 83.8
259 91.2
50g 86.5
759 84.4
g00b=G 85.4
g25b 87.4
g50b 79.7
g75b 71.1
b00r=B 60.9
b25r 40.5
b50r 59.0
b75r 54.5

5 step equidistant grey scalet*

Code L*

n00Ow=N 18.0
n025w 37.3
n050w 56.7
n075w 76.1
nl00w=wW  95.4

77.1

b*,
34.5
53.9
61.7
69.0
77.4
83.0
771

-86.6
-54.4
-4.0

=18.0, 37.3,56.7, 76.0, 95.4

C*aba

80.4
80.3
721
71.2
775
88.2
96.9
90.0
64.6
48.4
40.8
41.6
53.6
100.2
104.4
77.2

C*aba

hap

25.4
421
58.8

hap
0.0
325.3
324.8
323.7
0.0

rgb —> rgh*

1.00 0.00 0.0)
1.00 0.25 0.0)
1.00 0.50 0.0)
1.000.75 0.0
1.00 1.00 0.0)
0.751.00 0.0
0.501.000.0
0.251.000.0
0.001.000.0
0.001.000.5
0.001.001.0
0.000.501.0
0.000.001.0
0.500.00 1.0
1.00 0.00 1.0
1.000.00 0.9

rgb —> rgh*

0.00 0.00 0.0
0.250.250.2!
0.50 0.50 0.5
0.750.75 0.7
1.00 1.00 1.0
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rgb —> rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle
according to CIE R1-47:2009 for sSRGB display.,=2,5%

3 colours of the elementary hues RJGEhab‘a: 25.4,92.3,162.2, 271.7|

Code L*y a*y b*,
r00j=R 53.0 72.6 345
0,5(R+N) 35.5 36.3 17.2
0,5(R+W) 74.2 36.3 17.2
j00g=J 838 -30 774
0,5(J+N) 50.9 -15 38.7
0,5(J+W) 89.6 -15 38.7
g00b=G 85.4 -61.5 19.7
05(G+N) 517 -30.7 9.8
0,5(G+W) 90.4 -30.7 938
b0Or=B 60.9 1.6 -53.5
05B+N) 394 08 -26.7
05(B+W) 781 08 -26.7

5 step equidistant grey scalet*

Code L* a*y b*,
n000w=N 180 0.0 0.0
n025w 373 0.0 0.0
no50w 56.7 0.0 0.0
n075w 76.1 0.0 0.0
n100w=W 954 0.0 0.0

C*aba
80.4
40.2
40.2

715
38.7
38.7

64.6
323
323

53.6
26.8
26.8

hap

25.4
25.4
25.4

92.2
92.2
92.2

162.1
162.1
162.1

2717
271.7
2717

=18.0, 37.3,56.7, 76.0, 95.4

hap
0.0
325.3
324.8
323.7
0.0

rgb —> rgb*
1.00 0.00 0.0

0.50 0.00 0.0
1.000.50 0.5

1.00 1.00 0.0
0.50 0.50 0.0]
1.00 1.00 0.5

0.00 1.00 0.0
0.00 0.50 0.0
0.50 1.00 0.5

0.000.00 1.0
0.00 0.00 0.5
0.500.50 1.0

rgb —> rgb*

0.00 0.00 0.0
0.250.250.2
0.50 0.50 0.5
0.750.75 0.7
1.00 1.00 1.0
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KE170-7N, LAB*lal, adapted=not adapted

KE170-8N, LAB*lal, adapted=not adapted

KE171-7N, LAB*a3, adapted=not adapted

output: no change compared to i
L \Y

TUB-test chart KE17; CIE data of SRGB display-0 to 2,5% input:w setgray
16 steps of elementary hue circle and 5 grey steps
] M Y

KE171-8N, LAB*a3, adapted=not adapted
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